ATTACHMENT #37

MVC BUS INSPECTION AND SPECIFICATION
WORKSHEETS

(4 Pages)



T e ——————

MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION
BUS INSPECTION No. 159801B
Terminal 1. D. #
Inspection Team Bus# Date
DistricéCompany Name Phone,
Address Ciy Counly Zp,
License Piaw Number Year Incompiete Chassis Dale VINg
Seating Capacity Bus 12 yrs. or Oider [) Transit Type 20 yrs. or Oider [] GwW GWR_. =~
Odomeler Vehicle Type SV AO BIJ cO onO Handicapped a
Other O
Approval Sticker No. Month Specification inspaction [ .
30Day OS APP
1. CREDENTIALS Liconse [ Rogs [ [ O Poes [}
2. IDENTIFICATION Letoring ] Cor [ g L1 owweeom [
3. SCHOOL BUS Redimber Swiching Iodicalor
WARNING EQUIPMENT o o D swimD] omrtttion [ sty Aern £
4. BUS EXTERIOR Contion [ B 0O rards 3 Fondors ] Crossing Avn (1
5. MIRRORS Rearviow []  Cromsover [] twswier ] Faer View Comvax. [
6. UNDERBODY | udecoatey [T Smate [T speen L1 Soas [ Bosycaps [
L O e snecues [ CossMembers ] Fiuidioss [J Body Bols [}
FUEL LINES/TANKS Mowsteg [] cope [ i I m] Hout Shista ] Lines [
UNDERHOOD Frowas [ Dvive 8ats [} Wiredtoses [ ] sesery 1 Fusl Losin [
AeComer [7]  tHostor St OS Ve [ Owwr.
8. TIRES Condiion [ Fawe [ Lugs (] Swow Twma on Drive Wooks [ 16) Chuaing Fuwalishie o Bus (Ween R 0
10, DOOR/STEPS SendcaDoor [7]  Side Do) [ Host Dump Pad [ ] Orats Husuiies []
Eniry Steps [ ] Stwwpe [} Stopwntl Light [ Seats [1 Sy Teeed []
1. EMERGENCY EXITS Letoring [] iplionwariock [} Door Buzzer [ DoorHandies [7]  Head Bump Pudt [}
DOORMANDOWS
ROOF HATCHES Push-Out Vingewr [~ RoofHeich ] Backup Lighis wih Door Opon £
12. CRASH BARIIERS Mownting [ ] Pating [ Covesing [] Stanchions [
13. SUNSHIELD Mg [ Noaw [m] NotAdustehls ] Brohen [
14, SAFETY EQUIPMENT Fire Exinguisher: Mewniing [T} Charge (] S [ Wecting Bar [}
Firsk A 10t Mowning [ Minsing Porisble Werning Devics [
15. INSTRUMENTS & (m 0 Vater Tomp. []  Avpmeser [] Fust Gunge [}
08 Guege [1] High Beam J Natvecwen [7]
16, WANDSHIELD Wew operstia [ ] Blades [ ] Sweep L1
WIPERWASHERS
HORN Washers a NoFid [ _Hom [}
17. GEAR SHIFT
NOICATOR Mousiing [J Pamems ] SrDomt [ .:..lns. O
18 HEATERS Shisti tioes [} Delogging Fans [} 21 Hostete) 7]
9. SEATS Condilion Missing Seal Bals Culer Oviver Ratractor []  Rastuining Davics [
20, BUS INTERIOR Dometigt ] celig[J Sidenatie ] Floor [3 Asin /Cioasance [
Ch [m] SomgeComp. 1 Ower___
21. STEERING & . [p— Wedfoa L3 &0) Vst Lan [}
22 SERVICE BRAKE Wnalicert Pedal Resarve [ ] Test @ 20 wph Stop Distence Loak £-1 HoselTubing [] Waming Device [
Air Bralie Chasber Type F. Mess, R [
. {23 PARKING BRAKE Raservo ("] " [m] over [J
Paing [ Hazand [} T} sep] Wsing / Swiiching [
~ Directional Signet [} Marver [ Clesrance [] Pae [ tndicater ]
Hoaligts Lot 0 LAmO wpbeem 1 Bawe O3
R[] Ram ] HghBeam [ Oee [ ] o]
25. GLAZING ws 3 B rRsd R[] Viewal Ovovaction ] omtiema Tt 1
26. EXHAUST SYSTEMS Mowdng []  teas[] weimeJ Pached ] T Pomt [
27. EMSSIONTAMPERING | ©°. X K R X e
NOX PPM Catalytic 3  coz % Smate [}
28.08D 1 [ m] FLJ  Ressonc_
29. HANDICAPPED RQ. RampFowsr 1t [} LkDoer [ suzzer [ e [ Hewra O] 2wy Ratie ]
ONLY DoorFeviening 11 whmstock 3 Mactiicaton ()
Device Tether
30. MISCELLANEOUS
Inspacted by, Bedged n d by, Badges tnepacted by Badged
RE-EXAM DATE
WHITE COPY - OPERATIONS YELLOW COPY - f138 OWNERIOPERATOR PRK COPY - DOE BUREAU OF PUPKL. TRANMSPORTATION GREEM COPY - TEAM

| $5-45 (R1-04) @



New Jersey Division of Motor Vehicles

Specification Worksheet
District / Company Name Terminal ID
VIR # Team # Incomplese Chassis Date ___Date
1. Bumpers Height, 8" min.
13:20-50A 4 Resr Height, Type A 3™ min Type B,.C,DY 12" min
13:20-50B.5 36" Wrap Areand Resr 12" min
1. Crossiag Arm lmnm-in
13:26-50B.9 79" min. - 96" max.
3. Lamps/Sigmsls Type B, C and D shall have armered marker type amber Iamps on bus sides immedistely behind
13:20-56B.23 the service door om the right side and symmetrically oppesite on Jeft side
13:20-50B38 . |Red/ Amber Warning Heeds 4" Depth min
Lights () B,CD Directionsls - Frout
T RewndDismSsq " min(2)  Resr-TypeAliog"mim___
4" Rownd Diam/12 5q. " min (2) Type B.CD - 7" Dism. Round / 38 4. * mim

13:20-508.30
5. Exhanst System
13:20-58A.9

Arm

Shall Be Binck in color :

" | Fioer lime 4™ min. width Batiom edge of bedy skic skivts

crminates to the rear of all doors and windows designed to be spened for ventilation.
ot terminate immedistely below emergency exit, el tank, or fuel taak fill pipe.
Gas fucled must have metal shicid when 12 inches or less from fuel tank or tank conncctions, gas
wmm-—:mmrmdummpﬂunuﬂ-m
beyond rear bumper max. 2°. Diesel mast veat within 15" forward of the rear west part of the bus,

-|on either side, or beyond rear bumper max. 2",

13:20-56B.19

hmd:‘,ﬂll&,-—tmm

GVWE 3" mis- 6" max. (Black) Name snd Musicipality 3" mie (Black)
39446 "School Bus™ 8" min (Frost aud Rear - Black)
€" max -_may be ou bumpors (White/Black/N.S.B. Yellow)
7. Service Deer Type A spening 1200 54" min Hewd bump pod mis. 3" wide x 17 thick
13:20-50B.12 'ype B, C, D opening - Horizonts) 24" min. Vertical 63* min _
ing - Max 10" Bottom of lewer glass pancl to top of bottem step
Max 6™ Top of upper glass panci to top of door
Steps -Type AB,C - 18" to 14" from grownd Step Riser max 10™ height
Type D- 12" to 16” from ground '
Step Tread Nesing - 1 1/2" (white or yellow) :
rab Hasdle Min 20" 2 required(we specified distance between) Designed to prevent saegging
8. Safety Equip. Bar - Mounted - 23" min, )
13:20-50B.15 Fire Extinguisher - UL spproved, 2A108C or greater, mounted in driver’s compartment
13:20-50B.13 First AW Kit-Mounted .
13:20-50B.16 Reflectorized Trianguier warsing devices (3) required - d in driver'’s compartment(A,B,C,D)
13:20-59832 Seat Belt cwiter shesthed/seenred/mounted in drivers compartment
9. Parking Brakes [A, B, C snd D buses, parking brake mousted to the right or left of the driver, easily accessible____
13:20-50A3 'Warning Device Visible te the Driver.
16. Mirrers Mirrer System - Type A, Type B on 2 cutaway chamis 6 X 16"
13:20-508.25 {Or in sccordsmes with manufactors specification Type B,C,D 6" x 0" min
11. Emergeacy Side Push - Out Window, Staggered, vertically hinged on forwar side. __ Rear Windew Emerpency Exit
Exits Windews - 9" 1igh/22" Wide Unohstructed Oponing Minimum 16" X 48" :
13:20-50B.14 Tape 1™ min.outlining axit windows, iecluding reef hatches .
. Hisich 20" x 20" min. Type A -1 req Type B, C, D - 2 req. Instructions within
-2" min. Hpt - V16" wide (Red ov Black)_ 6" of release
12. Emergeacy Opening - Type A - 22" min. wide 45" mia iyt : 6" min. dopth
Door Type B, C, D - 24" min. wide 45" win. bgt_ 12" min. depth
13:20-508.11 Glazing - Top 408 3¢."min _ Bettom B.C,D 350 5q." min.
Lattering - 2" min_ Hgt - V16" wide Red In color,
13:20-508.23 Back-up lamps or a landing area Bght shall lluminate when the door is unlstched/back-sp slarm shall et sownd__
Head Bump Pad 3" Wide 17 thick _ Fastening device 1o held door open
13. Insbde Hgt. ) :
Clearausce Type A $1"min. Frem Center : Rear
13:20-508.28 Type B,C,D T2" min.  Fromt Conter Resr
14. Seats 15" min Depth 15" min. Width # of passengers and handicap
13:20-58B.32 Sest Back Height 28" min. . 24" min @ reference point
13:20-508.33 Crash Barriers shall be minissum 28" tall and same width as seat they sre requived for
15, Aisles Bettom of seats 12" wim. Side cmergency door 24" min.
13:28-5082 ‘op of seatbacks 15" min.
-26-07).

G




13;  Indbdler
‘Warsing bus is In reverse,
13:20-5083 : i
18. Overall Length gz!_llrll feet (exciading bumpers)
g Overall Width (Maziman width - 56 inches (excinding accessories) =~
13:20-508.27 Overkang shall et exceed 1/3 total length of the vehicke(Ceater of rear axie t» back of bus)
13:20-508.28
. Umdereoating  |Ewtive snderside of bas bady, Including fleer sectioms, crammewbers, and below floer line panchs,
1329-58A.28 be coated with 2 rust proefiag componnd mects or exreeds applicable feders! standards.
13:20-50B.43 not need conted.
28. Drive Shaft
Gaards Each drive shaft scgment shall have a metal guard or guards arouad i circamference.
13:28-S8A.7
. Bedy Clips
13:20-508.26 (Wil not cxreed 42" spacing between clips.
122, Emission/ - Opacity Max 30%
13:20-30.12 Gassline - Catalytic Converter Smoke OoxD
13:28-30.13 (1) % HC M
[23. Service Brakes pedai reserve Test @ 20mph Stop Distance
13:20-30A3 Leak Hase/Tubing ) 'srning Device
3:368 Frout Chamber Sixe Rewr Chamber Size
Messurements LR RF LR RAR
. Coler Front snd Rear Bumpers - Black .
13:20-30A.6 -'urg.!rsrili.-!-llliirl}.
13:20-508.6 ni-g.ilﬂ.liﬂ['}.irl;






